

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FINANCE DEPARTMENT (REGULATION WING)

NO.FD/SOSR-II/8-52/2017/TA/DA Peshawar, Dated the 11th July, 2023

NOTIFICATION

The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa has been pleased to revise the rates of Travelling/Mileage Allowance admissible to all employees of Provincial Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa working in BPS-03 to BPS-22 with effect from 01.07.2023 as per details given below:-

S#	Travelling/Mileage Allowance	Rs. Per KM (Existing)	Rs. Per KM (Revised)
1	Personal car/taxi (for civil servant of 1st category only)	10/-	15/-
2	Motor cycle /Scooter (1st and 2nd category)	4/-	6/-
3	Public transport. Plying for hire on single seat basis	2.50/-	3.75/-
4	Bicycle	2/-	3/-

SECRETARY TO GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Endst: No.FD (SOSR-II)2-4/2022:

Copy of the above is forwarded for information and necessary action to the: -

- 1. Secretaries to Government of Sindh, Punjab and Baluchistan, Finance Department.
- 2. All Administrative Secretaries to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. The Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. The Principal Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. The Secretary, Provincial Assembly, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. All Heads of Attached Departments in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. All Divisional Commissioners in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 9. All Deputy Commissioner in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 10. The Registrar, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
- 11. All District & Session Judges in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 12. All Heads of Autonomous/Semi-Autonomous Bodies, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

(MUHAMMAD SALEEM) DEPUTY SECRETARY (R-I)